# Bunbury & Districts Cricket Association Inc.



## **BDCA POLICY No.A-4**

## **Appointments of BDCA Patrons**

#### **Purpose**

This policy is to outline procedures and criteria for prospective persons to assume the role as a patron of the BDCA.

#### **Scope**

The BDCA Executive Committee is to examine potential candidates that meet the criteria outlined in this policy.

## **Criteria**

- 1. Is a person who has an association with the sport of cricket
- 2. Is a person who will lend credibility to the status of the BDCA with the community?
- 3. Is a person who can raise the profile of the game of cricket and that of the BDCA?
- 4. Is a person who has a link to the BDCA

### **Duties**

- 1. Publically Assume a figurehead role within the BDCA
- 2. Attend functions the BDCA Committee sees appropriate for the person to attend.

#### **Procedures**

- 1. Executive Committee to draw up a list of prospective candidates
- 2. Examine each candidate with criteria.
- 3. Write a letter to the candidate/s that the Executive Committee has decided to approach for the role.
- 4. Upon acceptance of the role the patron is to be announced within the BDCA media.

Policy Name:	BDCA Policy No.A-4: Appointment of BDCA Patrons		
Approval Authority:	BDCA Executive Committee	Adopted:	
		Reviewed:	